Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stahl Specialty Company		09/24/2002	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thyssenkrupp Stahl Company
Street Address:	111 E. Pacific
City:	Kingsville
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64061-0006
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1257429	GAS-TECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550

Email: kwilson@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall S. Honeyman

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Boulevard

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly LH Wilson
Signature:	/Kimberly LH Wilson/
Date:	01/21/2005

Total Attachments: 4

source=stsc59701_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003013 FRAME: 0312

900018339

source=stsc59701_2#page1.tif source=stsc59701_3#page1.tif source=stsc59701_4#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003013 FRAME: 0313



Matt Blunt Secretary of State

CORPORATION DIVISION CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WHEREAS.

THYSSENKRUPP STAHL COMPANY

Formerly.

STAHL SPECIALTY COMPANY

a corporation organized under The General and Business Corporation Law has delivered to me a Certificate of Amendment of its Articles of Incorporation and has in all respects complied with the requirements of law governing the Amendment of Articles of Incorporation under The General Business Corporation Law, and that the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are amended in accordance therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and imprinted the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri, on this, the 24th day of SEPTEMBER, 2002.

Secretary of State

S25.00

Effective: October 1st. 2002



303 #30 (1-01)



State of Missouri Matt Blunt, Secretary of State

Corporations Division P.O. Box 778, Jufferson City, MO 65102

James C. Kirkpatrick State Information Center 600 W. Main Street, Ran 322, Jefferton City, MO 65101

Amendment of Articles of Incorporation (To be submitted in duplicate)

he fo	uant to the provisions of the General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri, the undersigned Corporation certified following:
	The present name of the Corporation is Stahl Specialty Company
	The name which it was originally organized was <u>Stahl Specialty Company</u>
<u>.</u>	An amendment to the Corporation's Articles of incorporation was adopted by the shareholders on
	August 1, 2002
	,,
i.	Article Number! is amended to read as follows:

(If more than one article is to be amended or more space is needed attach additional pages)

Cosp #44 (11/00)

TO 91816597**331**0

P.04/15

4. amendment.

The number of outstanding shares of any class entitled to vote thereon as a class were as follows:

Class		Number of Outstanding Shares
A B	:	300 2,67 5

5. The number of shares voted for and against the amendment was as follows:

Class	No. Voted For	No. Voted Against
A	300	0
B	2,675	0

6. If the amendment changed the number or par value of authorized shares having a par value, the amount in dollars of authorized shares having a par value as changed is: N/A

If the amendment changed the number of authorized shares without par value, the authorized number of shares without par value as changed and the consideration proposed to be received for such increased authorized shares without par value as are to be precisely issued are: N/A

7. If the amendment provides for an exchange, redussification, or cancellation of issued shares, or a reduction of the number of authorized shares of any class below the number of issued shares of that class, the following is a statement of the manner in which such reduction shall be effected: N/A

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003013 FRAME: 0316

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, ______ Gary Thos. Brian Danaher or Chairman of the Board, Fresident or Milford Cunningham has executed this instrument and its George A. Evans, Jr. or Nancy L. Hutcheson has affixed its corporate Secretary or Assistant Secretary seal hereto and attested said seal on September 16, 2002 Here (if no seed, state "None.") Stahl Specialty Company ATTEST: State of Wisconsin SEP 2 4 2002 County of __Waupaca Linda Durtant _____, A Notary Public, do hereby certify that on _9/16/02 personally appeared before me _____Gary L. Thoe who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that he/she is the _____Chairman of Stabl Specialty Company that he/she signed the foregoing documents as __Chairman of the corporation, and that the statements therein contained are true. (Notarial Seal or Starng)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003013 FRAME: 0317

8/14/05

My contritission expires

P. 85/15